

GREEN LAKE COUNTY OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK

Margaret R. Bostelmann, WCPM County Clerk Office: 920-294-4005 FAX: 920-294-4009

GREEN LAKE COUNTY COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING NOTICE

The Green Lake County Board of Supervisors will convene at the **Courthouse** in the City of Green Lake, Wisconsin on **Tuesday** the **19th day of December, 2006** at **6:00 PM** for the regular meeting of the Board. Regular monthly business to be transacted includes:

CALL TO ORDER
ROLL CALL
READING OF THE CALL
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
MINUTES
ANNOUNCEMENTS
PUBLIC COMMENTS: (3 MIN LIMIT)
APPEARANCES:
CORRESPONDENCE:
RESOLUTIONS:
Relating to Widening the Existing Right-of-Way along County Trunk Highway K
Relating to the Land Expansion Agreement Between the Town of Berlin, County of Green
Lake, The Local Committee and Waste Management of Wisconsin, Inc.
Relating to Sale of County Trout Ponds
Relating to Creating Two Sergeant's Positions in the Sheriff's Office
Relating to the Designation of Elder Adult-at-Risk and Adult-at-Risk Agencies
Relating to Restructuring the Health Unit within the Department of Health & Human
Services.
Relating to Labor Agreement with AFSCME Local 40 – 514C Green Lake County
Courthouse Employees 2007, 2008, 2009
Relating to Labor Agreement with AFSCME Local 40 – 514 Highway Employees, 2007,
2008, 2009
Relating to Labor Agreement with AFSCME Local 40 – 514D Professional Employees,
2007, 2008, 2009
Relating to Agreement with Non-Represented Employees, 2007, 2008, 2009 ORDINANCES:
Relating to No Stopping, Standing or Parking Signs on County Trunk Highway B
Relating to Amending the Code of Green Lake County, Article II Chapter 350 Word Usage
and Definitions §350-10
Relating to Amending the Code Green Lake County Article XIII Chapter 338 Shoreland
Protection Ordinance Word Usage and Definitions §338-42 and 43.
Relating to Amending Ordinance No. 812-04, Non-Represented Employees Handbook
REPORTS:
DISCUSSION AND ACTION Long Range Plan
HEARINGS:
APPOINTMENTS:

COMMITTEE REPORTS: Little Green Lake Rehab Dist. Lake Puckaway Rehab Dist. W-2 ALL OTHER MATTERS AUTHORIZED BY LAW

AND SUCH OTHER BUSINESS AS MAY PROPERLY COME BEFORE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS.

The several committees of the Board may also meet for the purpose of discussing or acting upon matters, which are the subject matter of the meeting of the County Board of Supervisors. Given under my hand and official seal at the Courthouse in the City of Green Lake, Wisconsin this 8th day of December, 2006.

(SEAL) Margaret R. Bostelmann County Clerk Green Lake County